

CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Male & Female Condoms

Date: - 11th July, 2016

To,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 530843

Subject: - Conference call

Dear Sir / Madam,

We hereby enclose the schedule of Q1 FY 2017 conference call which the company is going to host on 14^{th} July, 2016 at 4.00 p.m.

This is for your records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You.

For CUPID LIMITED

Saurabh V. Karmase

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Cupid Limited

A-68, MIDC (Malegaon), Sinnar, Nashik-422113

www.cupidltd.in | BSE: 530843 | ISIN: INE509F01011

SECTOR: PERSONAL GOODS | CIN: L25193MH1993PLC070846



Cupid Limited Q1FY17 Results Conference Call at 4:00PM IST on 14th July,2016

Nasik, July 11,2016: Cupid Limited (BSE: 530843), one of India's leading manufacturer of quality male and female condoms will announce results for the first quarter ended June 30th,2016 after the Board meeting on July 13th 2016. Following the announcement, the management of the Company will host earnings call to discuss the Company's financial performance as per the details below.

Click here to Pre-register for the conference Call

Earnings Call Details

Date	Thursday, 14 th July,2016
Time	4:00PM to 5:00PM
Conference Dial-in Numbers	
Primary Number	+91 22 3960 0644
Secondary Number	+91 22 6746 4144
The numbers listed above are universally accessible from all networks and all countries.	
Local Access Numbers	6000 1221*
	3940 3977^
Toll Free Numbers	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
Participants from Company	Mr. Om Prakash Garg, Chairman and Managing Director

^{*}Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Bhubaneswar, Chandigarh, Chennai, Coimbatore, Delhi, Goa, Guntur, Gurgaon, Hyderabad, Indore, Jamshedpur, Kanpur, Kochi/Cochin, Kolhapur, Kolkata, Nagpur, Noida, Patna, Pune, Raipur, Rajkot, Surat, Trivandrum, Vadodara, Vijayawada. Accessible from all major carriers except BSNL/MTNL. ^Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune. Accessible from all carriers

Participants are requested to log in 10 minutes prior to the start of the scheduled call.

About Cupid Limited

Head Quartered in Nasik, India, Cupid Limited(BSE:530843) is a leading manufacturer of quality male and female condoms. The Company has one of the largest manufacturing facilities with in-house Research and Development Centre. The Company is India's first (one amongst few in the Globe) to have been pre-qualified by WHO/UNFPA for worldwide public distribution of female condoms. The Company has the capacity to produce upto 325 million pieces of male condoms and upto 25 million pieces of female condoms annually. The Company exports to over 26 countries and derives around 75% of its revenues through exports. For more details, please visit www.cupidltd.in

For any queries, please contact

Saurabh Karmase (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

T: +91 2551 230280 / 230178

E: cs@cupidlimited.com

Ankit Gupta

Christensen Investor Relations

T: +91 22 4215 0210

E: ankitqupta@christensenir.com

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other fact ors. that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Cupid Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances